UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN

ORDER APPOINTING ANDREW R. WISEMAN AS UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

Administrative Order 406

WHEREAS, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 631 and the regulations promulgated by the Judicial Conference of the United States, a panel of citizens having been duly appointed to consider the appointment of Andrew R. Wiseman as United States Magistrate Judge and that panel having reported to the court recommending the appointment of Andrew R. Wiseman as United States Magistrate, therefore,

In accordance with the authority conferred by 28 U.S.C. § 631, et seq., and the further authority granted and action taken by the Judicial Conference of the United States,

IT IS ORDERED that Andrew R. Wiseman:

- (1) is hereby appointed as United States Magistrate, with his official duty station being designated at Madison, Wisconsin;
- (2) shall enter upon the performance of his duties as United States Magistrate at 12:01 a.m. on January 30, 2023, but prior to the commencement of such duties he shall take the oath or affirmation prescribed by 28 U.S.C. § 453 and 631(f); and
- (3) is to hold and discharge the duties of his office as United States Magistrate for a term of four (4) years from the date of his appointment subject to the provisions of 28 U.S.C. § 631(c), unless sooner removed.

The Clerk shall forward a certified copy of this order to the Director of the Administrative Office of the United States Court as required by 28 U.S.C. § 631(1).

Dated this 30th day of January, 2023.

BY THE COURT:

James D. Peterson Chief District Judge

aud. Atra

William 11. Conley District Judge